

Announcement of Intention of Rajamangala University of Technology Isan on Wednesday 29<sup>th</sup> November 2017 at Khae Daeng Meeting Room, Office of University Council Building, Rajamangala University of Technology Isan

-----

I, Asst. Prof. Viroj Limkaisang, am the President of Rajamangala University of Technology Isan.

To announce the intention to the administrators and staff of the university that I will do my duty with honesty, transparency, accountability, consciousness and awareness according to the responsibility and duty by considering the well-being to clients and stakeholders to successfully accomplish our missions. Without corruption or self-seeking for unlawful benefits, I will uphold the principles of morality, ethics and implant honest behaviour to be a part of the organizational culture. I will focus on mutual benefits by good governance, transparency and equity in administration.

Announced on 29<sup>th</sup> November 2017

(Asst. Prof. Viroj Limkaisang)

President

Rajamangala University of Technology Isan